














Medicine Hat Public School Division

CLASS SIZE AVERAGES
2018-2019 BUDGET

M.Hat 2018-19 2018-19 2017-18 2016-17 2015-16 2014-15 2013-14

Ranking Fall
Budget Increase Spring

Budget
Actual Actual Actual Actual Actual

Class Size by Grade Groupings:
(out of 74)

0.0%

Kindergarten to Grade 3 17 20.2 22nd 18.7  - 18.7 18.7 18.6 17.7 16.5 16.4

Grades 4 to 6 23 22.8 34th 21.8  - 21.8 21.8 21.6 21.9 21.3 21.7

Grades 7 to 9 25 23.5 66th 25.0  - 25.0 25.0 24.5 25.1 24.5 24.2

Grades 10 to 12 27 23.2 53rd 23.8  - 23.8 23.8 24.1 25.9 25.7 24.9

  Average (straight average) 22.8 22.3 51st 22.2  - 22.2 22.2 22.1 22.5 21.8 21.6

FTE Increase/(Decrease) -         -         0.1 (0.4) 0.7 0.2 (0.2)

  Percentage Increase/(Decrease) 0.0% 0.0% 0.5%  (1.8%) 3.2% 0.9%  (0.9%)

Student Enrollment: 7,488     -          7,440     7,440     7,418     7,224     7,068     6,971     

Budgeted Increase in Enrollment 48          0.6% -         22          194       156       97         212       

   Percentage 0.6%  - 0.3% 2.7% 2.2% 1.4% 3.1%

Provincial Estimates 21          (66)         175       128       81         180       

   Percentage 0.3%  (0.9%) 2.4% 1.8% 1.2% 2.6%

Provincial Variance from Actual  (0.5%) <- Average  (0.3%)  (1.2%)  (0.3%)  (0.4%)  (0.2%)  (0.5%)

2018-19 2018-19 2017-18 2016-17 2015-16 2014-15 2013-14
Fall

Budget
Spring
Budget

Actual Actual Actual Actual Actual

Base Staffing Allocation: *
Kindergarten 17.00 17.00  - 17.00 16.75 16.5 16.5 16.5 16.0

Grades 1 to 3 18.25 18.25  - 18.25 16.75 16.5 16.5 16.5 16.0

Grades 4 to 6 23.00 23.00  - 23.00 22.75 22.5 22.5 22.5 22.0

Grades 7 to 9 23.75 23.75  - 23.75 22.75 22.5 22.5 22.5 22.0

Grades 10 to 12 24.25 24.25  - 24.25 22.75 22.5 22.5 22.5 22.0

21.25 21.25  - 21.25 20.35 20.1 20.1 20.1 19.6

Provincial 
Targets

Provincial 
Averages 
2017-18

Policy 411 
Targets
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Medicine Hat Public School Division
CAPITAL EXPENDITURE BUDGET

2018-2019

 2018-19  2018-19  2017-18  2017-18 

 Increase 

EXPENDITURES
Capital Projects

Infrastructure Maintenance Renewal (IMR) Projects 718,300$        718,300         -$               -$               -$               

Medicine Hat High School Modernization (CAPE Construction) -                 -                 -                 4,760,000       4,760,000       

Total - Capital Projects 718,300          718,300         -                 4,760,000       4,760,000       

Capital Equipment

Computer and Technology Equipment

Classroom - Student Computers 453,000          -                 453,000          178,500          178,500          

Classroom - Interactive Displays 250,600          -                 250,600          280,600          280,600          

School - Network Equipment (PA equipment in 2018-19) 110,000          -                 110,000          35,000            35,000            

Staff Computers -                 -                 -                 14,400            14,400            

Core Network Devices 29,200            -                 29,200            259,200          259,200          

Sub-total - Computer and Technology Equipment 842,800          -                 842,800          767,700          767,700          

Plant and Operations

Vehicles 70,000            -                 70,000            70,000            70,000            

Equipment 40,000            -                 40,000            60,000            60,000            

Sub-total - Plant and Operations Equipment 110,000          110,000          130,000          130,000          

Total - Capital Equipment Acquisitions 952,800          -                 952,800          897,700          897,700          

Grand Total - Capital Expenditures 1,671,100       718,300         952,800$        5,657,700$     5,657,700$     

           

 Spring
Budget 

 Fall
Budget 

 Spring
Budget 

 Fall
Budget 
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Medicine Hat Public School Division
CAPITAL FUNDING BUDGET

2018-2019

 2018-19  2018-19  2017-18  2017-18 

FUNDING
Capital Projects

Plant & Operations
Grants 718,300        718,300        -                 4,760,000      4,760,000      
Reserves -                -                -                 -                 -                 

Total Capital Projects Funding 718,300$      718,300        -$               4,760,000$    4,760,000$    

Capital Equipment
Instruction Block

Technology Projects
Reserves 842,800        -                842,800         767,700         767,700         

Plant & Operations
Vehicles

Reserves 70,000          -                70,000           70,000           70,000           
Equipment

Reserves 40,000          -                40,000           60,000           60,000           
Total Capital Equipment Funding 952,800        -                952,800         897,700         897,700         

Total Funding 1,671,100$   718,300        952,800$       5,657,700$    5,657,700$    

Summary
Grants 718,300$      718,300        -$               4,760,000$    4,760,000$    
Reserves 952,800        -                952,800         897,700         897,700         

Total Funding 1,671,100$   718,300        952,800$       5,657,700$    5,657,700$    

 Spring Budget  Fall Budget  Spring Budget  Fall Budget  Increase F
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